



**Schedule of Prices  
City of Aurora  
Public Works Facility  
Sitework Phase 2  
Bid 24-065**

				Engineer's Estimate		Builders Paving, LLC 4401 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162		Geneva Construction Co. PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. 11022 S. Grant Hwy Marengo, IL 60152	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	110	\$48.00	\$5,280.00	\$55.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,280.00
2	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	200	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00
3	Earth Excavation and Spoils Removal	TON	6,000	\$24.00	\$144,000.00	\$28.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 204,000.00
4	Sanitary Sewer, 8" PVC C-900	FT	45	\$120.00	\$5,400.00	\$155.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,200.00
5	Remove Sanitary Cleanout and connect to	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
6	Connect to Existing Opening in Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
7	Storm Sewer, 8" PVC C-900	FT	94	\$100.00	\$9,400.00	\$135.00	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 10,528.00
8	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP	LF	114	\$75.00	\$8,550.00	\$85.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,400.00
9	Storm Sewer - 15" RCP	LF	336	\$85.00	\$28,560.00	\$95.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 34,608.00
10	Storm Catch Basin, Type C, 2' dia.	EA	4	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
11	Storm Inlet, Type A, 2' dia.	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
12	Storm Manhole, Type D, 4' dia.	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	Connect to Existing Storm Manhole	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	Adjust Curb Frame & Grate	EA	13	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$310.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 389.90	\$ 5,068.70	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00
15	Relocate 15" RCP Flared End Section w/Grate	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
16	Rip Rap, IDOT RR3	SY	35	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
17	PCC Sidewalk Removal	SF	50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
18	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	LF	190	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00
19	HMA Pavement Removal	SY	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00
20	PCC Concrete Pavement Removal	SY	350	\$19.00	\$6,650.00	\$24.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,550.00
21	PCC Concrete Pavement, 10" w/Welded Wire	SY	425	\$118.00	\$50,150.00	\$165.00	\$ 70,125.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 51,425.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 60,775.00
22	PCC Cast in Place Walls, 8' Max (North Mulch Area)	LF	190	\$1,250.00	\$237,500.00	\$850.00	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 1,206.25	\$ 229,187.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 323,000.00
23	PCC Cast in Place Walls, 8' Max (Transfer Pad)	LF	305	\$1,250.00	\$381,250.00	\$840.00	\$ 256,200.00	\$ 1,206.25	\$ 367,906.25	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 518,500.00
24	Non-Woven Geotextile Fabric, 8 oz	SY	15,310	\$2.00	\$30,620.00	\$2.10	\$ 32,151.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,620.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,930.00
25	Aggregate Base Course, CA-6, 4"	SY	7,324	\$8.00	\$58,592.00	\$7.50	\$ 54,930.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 49,070.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 51,268.00
26	Aggregate Base Course, CA-6, 12"	SY	15,310	\$15.00	\$229,650.00	\$15.40	\$ 235,774.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 244,960.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 199,030.00
27	HMA Binder Course	TON	8,776	\$72.00	\$631,872.00	\$80.00	\$ 702,080.00	\$ 71.60	\$ 628,361.60	\$ 88.00	\$ 772,288.00
28	HMA Surface Course, 2"	TON	5,738	\$85.00	\$487,730.00	\$82.00	\$ 470,516.00	\$ 83.70	\$ 480,270.60	\$ 92.00	\$ 527,896.00



**Schedule of Prices  
City of Aurora  
Public Works Facility  
Sitework Phase 2  
Bid 24-065**

				Engineer's Estimate		Builders Paving, LLC 4401 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162		Geneva Construction Co. PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. 11022 S. Grant Hwy Marengo, IL 60152	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
29	Aggregate Shoulder, 12", CA-6	SY	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
30	Base Course Prep and Aggregate Base Course, CA-6, 6" (Bike Path)	SY	420	\$12.00	\$5,040.00	\$13.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,040.00
31	HMA Surface Course, 4" (Bike Path)	TON	112	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	\$120.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 13,216.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 11,536.00
32	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter, B.6-12	LF	5,300	\$30.00	\$159,000.00	\$62.00	\$ 328,600.00	\$ 29.60	\$ 156,880.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 190,800.00
33	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SF	9,250	\$12.50	\$115,625.00	\$22.00	\$ 203,500.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 104,987.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 97,125.00
34	Detectable Warnings	SF	260	\$35.00	\$9,100.00	\$42.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,320.00
35	Ornamental Fence (Remove and Relocate with new Posts)	LF	155	\$65.00	\$10,075.00	\$85.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,710.00
36	Ornamental Fence (Install Only)	LF	185	\$60.00	\$11,100.00	\$68.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 12,395.00
37	Ornamental Fence (Furnish and Install)	LF	430	\$210.00	\$90,300.00	\$235.00	\$ 101,050.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 93,740.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 100,190.00
38	Chain Link Fence	LF	720	\$65.00	\$46,800.00	\$65.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 60.80	\$ 43,776.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 46,800.00
39	Dumpster Pad Screening with Gates	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
40	Ornamental Access Gate (Install only)	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
41	Ornamental Access Gate (Furnish and Install)	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 21,640.00	\$ 21,640.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
42	Sliding Gate Controller (Install only)	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
43	R7-8 Accessible Parking Sign on Uni-Strut P	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 960.00
44	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	8,000	\$5.00	\$40,000.00	\$2.10	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 17,200.00
45	Topsoil Placement from On-site Stockpile, 6"	SY	7,000	\$8.00	\$56,000.00	\$3.40	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 52,500.00
46	Topsoil Furnish and Placement, 6"	SY	1,000	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 10,700.00
47	Pavement marking, Symbols	SF	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
48	Pavement marking, 4" Yellow	LF	5,900	\$1.50	\$8,850.00	\$0.50	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,750.00
49	Items Ordered by Engineer	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
50	Non-Special Waste Disposal	Ton	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
51	Special Waste Disposal	Ton	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
52	Traffic Control and Protection, Liberty Street Improvements	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
<b>Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =</b>					<b>\$3,266,394.00</b>		<b>\$3,392,726.00</b>		<b>\$3,157,899.95</b>		<b>\$3,789,779.00</b>
<b>Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =</b>							<b>3.87%</b>		<b>-3.32%</b>		<b>16.02%</b>